
Co. Monaghan Motor Club
McAREE ENGINEERING

Rally School Ireland Sprint
Sunday 15th June 2014

Class 1A 2WD Rally Cars up to 1450cc 8v

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
28   Alan Pickins                                      Corsa                              1 08:36.6602:11.34 02:08.26 02:08.50 02:08.56 
56   Ronan Greene                                      Nova                               2 08:44.5402:15.00 02:10.83 02:09.20 02:09.51 
23   Kevin Flanaghan                                   Mini                               3 08:44.5502:14.23 02:09.83 02:10.75 02:09.74 
41   Iarla Carty                                       Mini                               4 12:03.8002:32.35 02:16.27 02:15.18 05:00.00 
4    Joe Whyte                                         Mini                               5 13:07.1502:20.97 03:27.77 02:18.41 05:00.00 

Class 1B 2WD Rally Cars upto 1450cc 16v

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
27   Michael Brennan                                   Nova                               1 08:49.2702:15.46 02:12.64 02:11.00 02:10.17 
5    Aiden Coyle                                       Escort                             2 08:53.3802:17.58 02:14.44 02:11.54 02:09.82 
611  Damien Connolly                                   Peugeot                            3 08:55.0602:16.90 02:13.84 02:11.67 02:12.65 
51   Brendan Treanor                                   Escort                             4 09:06.9102:19.16 02:16.41 02:13.46 02:17.88 
61   Brendan McAree                                    Peugeot                            5 09:27.0802:25.53 02:21.18 02:22.24 02:18.13 

Class 2A 2WD Rally Cars from 1451cc up to 1650cc 8v

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
49   Derek Mackarel                                    Nova                               1 08:19.2202:06.53 02:04.53 02:03.93 02:04.23 
55   Shane Marron                                      Escort                             2 08:35.2302:11.41 02:08.68 02:07.74 02:07.40 
1    Aidran Foley                                      Corsa                              3 08:35.7402:18.64 02:07.17 02:04.26 02:05.67 
25   Niall Kelly                                       Corolla                            4 08:50.1402:17.70 02:09.81 02:15.87 02:06.76 
53   David Dixon                                       Escort                             5 08:52.1402:17.91 02:09.68 02:13.03 02:11.52 
12   Anthony McDonald                                  Corsa                              6 08:59.3302:14.34 02:13.56 02:10.26 02:21.17 
54   Aaron Dixon                                       Escort                             7 11:53.3902:23.97 02:15.83 05:00.00 02:13.59 
62   Patrick Connolly                                  Chevette                           8 14:46.3002:34.94 05:00.00 05:00.00 02:11.36 

Class 2B 2WD Rally Cars from 1451cc up to 1650cc 16v

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
40   Pauric Duffy                                      C2R2                               1 08:15.9402:06.14 02:03.92 02:03.05 02:02.83 
45   John McCabe                                       Escort                             2 08:25.8902:08.59 02:04.06 02:05.49 02:07.75 
35   Gerry McIntyre                                    Starlet                            3 08:29.0102:09.09 02:06.37 02:07.33 02:06.22 
31   Kieran Monaghan                                   Escort                             4 08:37.7502:13.29 02:09.07 02:07.79 02:07.60 
30   Paul Monaghan                                     Escort                             5 08:38.6402:10.54 02:08.28 02:07.33 02:12.49 
22   William McMahon                                   Peugeot                            6 08:46.0602:16.99 02:12.37 02:09.04 02:07.66 
34   Philip Smith                                      Civic                              7 08:49.1602:15.20 02:11.01 02:11.50 02:11.45 
70   David Smith                                       Corolla                            8 08:51.2802:13.77 02:15.89 02:11.06 02:10.56 
32   Martin McAteer                                    Escort                             9 11:35.7302:15.63 02:10.14 02:09.96 05:00.00 

Class 3A 2WD Rally Cars from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8v

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
29   Joseph Smith                                      Escort                             1 08:08.2802:03.73 02:01.68 02:02.06 02:00.81 
44   Patrick Corey                                     Escort                             2 08:48.2802:13.30 02:12.43 02:10.87 02:11.68 
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Class 3B 2WD Rally Cars from 1651cc up to 2100cc 16v

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
33   Vincent Deery                                     Nova                               1 08:12.4402:03.86 02:04.11 02:03.98 02:00.49 
60   Ronnie Coulter                                    Astra                              2 08:23.0902:07.60 02:05.77 02:05.89 02:03.83 
36   Richard Cassidy                                   Astra                              3 08:25.3902:07.14 02:05.60 02:06.31 02:06.34 
59   Maurice Moffitt                                   Starlet                            4 08:39.4702:25.96 02:04.62 02:05.30 02:03.59 
48   Donal Crossan                                     Escort                             5 08:39.6702:09.80 02:09.89 02:09.28 02:10.70 
37   Kieran McCarra                                    Rover 25                           6 08:56.0402:14.31 02:12.68 02:13.21 02:15.84 
58   Vincent McAree                                    Starlet                            7 09:03.0902:21.18 02:13.07 02:14.21 02:14.63 
47   Andrew Browne                                     Escort                             8 09:12.3302:24.28 02:19.09 02:11.91 02:17.05 
24   Peter Curran                                      G3                                 9 09:20.0902:15.36 02:14.50 02:15.14 02:35.09 
46   Anthony Masterson                                 Escort                             10 10:05.8402:11.06 02:14.69 02:11.00 03:29.09 

Class 4 2WD Rally bCars from 2101cc up to 3500cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
200  Gary McPhillips                                   Escort                             1 08:09.1202:08.38 02:01.21 01:58.97 02:00.56 
42   Justin Smith                                      Escort                             2 09:03.3302:09.11 02:10.82 02:10.93 02:32.47 

Class 5 All 4WD Rally Cars

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
39   Michael Tynan                                     EVO 5                              1 08:10.3302:04.68 02:02.15 02:02.10 02:01.40 
43   Cormac McElvaney                                  EVO 7                              2 08:17.1002:06.30 02:05.25 02:02.68 02:02.87 
38   Martin Tynan                                      EVO 8                              3 08:20.8402:07.93 02:04.11 02:01.39 02:07.41 

Class 6 Rallycross Cars & Buggies

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
26   Michael Conlon                                    Buggy                              1 07:48.7801:56.46 02:02.26 01:55.25 01:54.81 
10   Martin Connolly                                   Buggy                              2 07:58.7501:59.93 01:59.00 02:02.67 01:57.15 
100  David Smith                                       Buggy                              3 08:08.1001:57.66 02:15.68 01:58.55 01:56.21 
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Class OA Overall Awards

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
29   Joseph Smith                                      Escort                             3A1 08:08.2802:03.73 02:01.68 02:02.06 02:00.81 
200  Gary McPhillips                                   Escort                             42 08:09.1202:08.38 02:01.21 01:58.97 02:00.56 
39   Michael Tynan                                     EVO 5                              53 08:10.3302:04.68 02:02.15 02:02.10 02:01.40 
33   Vincent Deery                                     Nova                               3B4 08:12.4402:03.86 02:04.11 02:03.98 02:00.49 
40   Pauric Duffy                                      C2R2                               2B5 08:15.9402:06.14 02:03.92 02:03.05 02:02.83 
43   Cormac McElvaney                                  EVO 7                              56 08:17.1002:06.30 02:05.25 02:02.68 02:02.87 
49   Derek Mackarel                                    Nova                               2A7 08:19.2202:06.53 02:04.53 02:03.93 02:04.23 
38   Martin Tynan                                      EVO 8                              58 08:20.8402:07.93 02:04.11 02:01.39 02:07.41 
60   Ronnie Coulter                                    Astra                              3B9 08:23.0902:07.60 02:05.77 02:05.89 02:03.83 
36   Richard Cassidy                                   Astra                              3B10 08:25.3902:07.14 02:05.60 02:06.31 02:06.34 
45   John McCabe                                       Escort                             2B11 08:25.8902:08.59 02:04.06 02:05.49 02:07.75 
35   Gerry McIntyre                                    Starlet                            2B12 08:29.0102:09.09 02:06.37 02:07.33 02:06.22 
55   Shane Marron                                      Escort                             2A13 08:35.2302:11.41 02:08.68 02:07.74 02:07.40 
1    Aidran Foley                                      Corsa                              2A14 08:35.7402:18.64 02:07.17 02:04.26 02:05.67 
28   Alan Pickins                                      Corsa                              1A15 08:36.6602:11.34 02:08.26 02:08.50 02:08.56 
31   Kieran Monaghan                                   Escort                             2B16 08:37.7502:13.29 02:09.07 02:07.79 02:07.60 
30   Paul Monaghan                                     Escort                             2B17 08:38.6402:10.54 02:08.28 02:07.33 02:12.49 
59   Maurice Moffitt                                   Starlet                            3B18 08:39.4702:25.96 02:04.62 02:05.30 02:03.59 
48   Donal Crossan                                     Escort                             3B19 08:39.6702:09.80 02:09.89 02:09.28 02:10.70 
56   Ronan Greene                                      Nova                               1A20 08:44.5402:15.00 02:10.83 02:09.20 02:09.51 
23   Kevin Flanaghan                                   Mini                               1A21 08:44.5502:14.23 02:09.83 02:10.75 02:09.74 
22   William McMahon                                   Peugeot                            2B22 08:46.0602:16.99 02:12.37 02:09.04 02:07.66 
44   Patrick Corey                                     Escort                             3A23 08:48.2802:13.30 02:12.43 02:10.87 02:11.68 
34   Philip Smith                                      Civic                              2B24 08:49.1602:15.20 02:11.01 02:11.50 02:11.45 
27   Michael Brennan                                   Nova                               1B25 08:49.2702:15.46 02:12.64 02:11.00 02:10.17 
25   Niall Kelly                                       Corolla                            2A26 08:50.1402:17.70 02:09.81 02:15.87 02:06.76 
70   David Smith                                       Corolla                            2B27 08:51.2802:13.77 02:15.89 02:11.06 02:10.56 
53   David Dixon                                       Escort                             2A28 08:52.1402:17.91 02:09.68 02:13.03 02:11.52 
5    Aiden Coyle                                       Escort                             1B29 08:53.3802:17.58 02:14.44 02:11.54 02:09.82 
611  Damien Connolly                                   Peugeot                            1B30 08:55.0602:16.90 02:13.84 02:11.67 02:12.65 
37   Kieran McCarra                                    Rover 25                           3B31 08:56.0402:14.31 02:12.68 02:13.21 02:15.84 
12   Anthony McDonald                                  Corsa                              2A32 08:59.3302:14.34 02:13.56 02:10.26 02:21.17 
58   Vincent McAree                                    Starlet                            3B33 09:03.0902:21.18 02:13.07 02:14.21 02:14.63 
42   Justin Smith                                      Escort                             434 09:03.3302:09.11 02:10.82 02:10.93 02:32.47 
51   Brendan Treanor                                   Escort                             1B35 09:06.9102:19.16 02:16.41 02:13.46 02:17.88 
47   Andrew Browne                                     Escort                             3B36 09:12.3302:24.28 02:19.09 02:11.91 02:17.05 
24   Peter Curran                                      G3                                 3B37 09:20.0902:15.36 02:14.50 02:15.14 02:35.09 
61   Brendan McAree                                    Peugeot                            1B38 09:27.0802:25.53 02:21.18 02:22.24 02:18.13 
46   Anthony Masterson                                 Escort                             3B39 10:05.8402:11.06 02:14.69 02:11.00 03:29.09 
32   Martin McAteer                                    Escort                             2B40 11:35.7302:15.63 02:10.14 02:09.96 05:00.00 
54   Aaron Dixon                                       Escort                             2A41 11:53.3902:23.97 02:15.83 05:00.00 02:13.59 
41   Iarla Carty                                       Mini                               1A42 12:03.8002:32.35 02:16.27 02:15.18 05:00.00 
4    Joe Whyte                                         Mini                               1A43 13:07.1502:20.97 03:27.77 02:18.41 05:00.00 
62   Patrick Connolly                                  Chevette                           2A44 14:46.3002:34.94 05:00.00 05:00.00 02:11.36 
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